Master’s degree in Law with a minimum CPI of 5.5 or 55% of marks.  

Working/research experience in the field of Law and AI will be 

given preference. 

Duration 12 Months 

Age Limit 
28 Years 
(Age Relaxations will be given as per the Bihar Government rules) 

Monthly Emolument Rs. 12,000/- (Twelve Thousand) 

Role of Research 
Associate 

• Assist in finalising research design, methodology, sampling 
framework, and research tools for impact assessment. 

• Supervise and support field investigators in the collection of 
primary data from courts, tribunals, and allied judicial